Handheld Computer
Z-2070 series ( Version 3.0)
User’s Manual
  ZEBEX INDUSTRIES INC.
 �Subject �Version   Date 	Page
 Z-2070 series User’s Manual 3.00 2010/1/26 2 / 58
Editorial Record
Version Date of edited Page Content

 �Subject �Version   Date 	Page
 Z-2070 series User’s Manual 3.00 2010/1/26 53 / 58
How to order
Please offer Part Number or Model Name for next purchase.
1. Z-2070 Series Windows CE.NET Handheld Computer Set.
Part Number Model Name Description
882-7000UB-000 Z-2070BA
Windows CE.NET Handheld Computer, TFT 2.4”QVGA
color display, 64MB SDRAM64MB F-ROM
882-70WLUB-000 Z-2070WL
WindowsCE.NET Handheld Computer, TFT 2.4”QVGA
color display, 64MB SDRAM/ 64MB F-ROM, With
WLAN
Standard Accessories
170-70U300-180      USB Cable           USB type A, 180cm for Z-2070 connect to PC USB port.
11S-500501-U10      Travel Charger        100~240V DC5V/1000Ma; for USB cable(Type: North
 America/Japan)
or
11S-500501-U10      Travel Charger       100~240V DC5V/1000Ma; for USB cable(Type: Europe)
862-206002-400      Battery Pack          Lithium-Ion rechargeable battery pack, 3.7V 2,200 mAh
560-820500-741      Stylus Pen           Length: 95.7cm, including reset thimble
623-220500-061       Sling               Sling for stylus pen
623-220500-031      Hand Strip            Z-2070 hand strip and stylus pen holder
560-020600-891      Hand Strip Holder     Z-2070 hand strip holder
  ZEBEX INDUSTRIES INC.
 �Subject �Version   Date 	Page
 Z-2070 series User’s Manual 3.00 2010/1/26 54 / 58
2. CRD-70 Communication and Battery charging Cradle Set.
Part Number Model Name
Description
882-70CR00-000 CRD-70         Z-2070 communication and battery
charging cradle
Standard Accessories
170-07R420-150    RS-232 Cable
RS232 cable connect from CRD-70 to PC
RS-232 Dsub port.
173-0U3000-150
USB Cable
RJ45 USB type B cable connect from
CRD-70 to PC USB port.
PIN-OUT configuration
DB-9(F)
1 CD (Carrier detect)
2 TxD (Transmit data)
3 RxD (Receive data)
4 DSR (Data set ready)
5 GND (Signal ground)
6 DTR(Data terminal ready)
7 CTS (Clear to send)
8 RTS (Request to send)
9 RI (Ring indicator)
PIN-OUT configuration
1 NC
2 TxD (Transmit data)
3 RxD (Receive data)
4 NC
5 GND (Signal ground)
6 NC
7 CTS (Clear to send)
8 RTS (Request to send)
9 NC
10 GND(Signal ground)
  ZEBEX INDUSTRIES INC.
 �Subject �Version   Date 	Page
 Z-2070 series User’s Manual 3.00 2010/1/26 55 / 58
3. Z-2070 Series Optional Accessories
Part Number Model Name Description
170-70U300-180 USB cable USB type A, 180cm for Z-2070connect to
PC USB port.
DC Jack: For battery charge
INNER OF DC JACK:+9V 2A
OUTER OF DC JACK:GND
PIN-OUT configuration